Illinois law.
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Section 1440.250  Felony Convictions; Discipline of Other Professional License; Notification 

a)	A licensee who has a license issued pursuant to the Act or this Part shall notify the Division in writing within 30 days from the date of conviction for any crime described by Section 20-15(3) of the Act.  In addition to the notice, the licensee shall provide to the Division the court record and documents involved with the conviction or other information as required by the Division to determine fitness for licensure. 

b)	A licensee who has had another license disciplined pursuant to Section 20-15(5) of the Act shall notify the Division in writing within 30 days after any adverse final order.  In addition to the notice, the licensee shall provide to the Division the record and/or documents involved with the disciplinary action or other information as required by the Division to determine fitness for licensure. 

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 7077, effective May 14, 2009)
